CH \$90.00 863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 ETAS ID: TM341912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radian Guaranty Inc.		04/01/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radian Advisors LLC	
Street Address:	1601 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86340272	GLASS	
Serial Number:	86340294	GLASS GLOBAL LOAN ASSET SURVEILLANCE SYS	
Serial Number:	86340311	GLASS GLOBAL LOAN ASSET SURVEILLANCE SYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157512205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-751-2357

Email: patents@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0731547-0169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica L. Godish
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Godish/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_Assignment_272_294_311#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0315

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Radian Guaranty Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal business address of 1601 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignor") and Radian Advisors LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal business address of 1601 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Applications filed in Class 36 (the "Marks"):

TRADEMARK	U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER
GLASS (Stylized)	86/340,272
GLASS GLOBAL LOAN ASSET SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM	86/340,294
GLASS GLOBAL LOAN ASSET SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM & Design	86/340,311



WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee, the Marks and Assignee, who is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the assigned Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, as well as the entirety of Assignor's on-going and existing business to which the assigned Marks pertain, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of April 1, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

RADIAN GHARANTY MC

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

By: Richard Altman

Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0316